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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

In re: 
  
EMERGE ENERGY SERVICES, LP.                 

                                

                           Reorganized Debtor.1 

 Chapter 11 
  
 Case No. 19-11563 (KBO) 
 
  
 

STOUT EXCAVATING GROUP LLC, 
                           

                                     Plaintiff,       

                          v. 
 
SUPERIOR SILICA SANDS LLC, and         
HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, 
 

                                      Defendant. 

 Adversary Proceeding No. 19-50729 (KBO)  
 
 
 

 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 
 

 IT IS HEREBY stipulated and agreed, pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1) of the Federal Rules of 

Civil Procedure, which is incorporated by reference into Rule 7041 of the Federal Rules of 

Bankruptcy Procedure, by and among plaintiff Stout Excavating Group LLC, and defendants 

Superior Silica Sands LLC and HPS Investment Partners, LLC, that the above-captioned 

adversary proceeding be dismissed, with prejudice, with each party to bear its own costs and 

attorneys’ fees. 

  

                                                 
1  The Reorganized Debtor in this case, along with the last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor’s 
federal tax identification number, is Emerge Energy Services LP (2937). The Reorganized Debtor’s 
address is 6500 West Freeway, Suite 800, Fort Worth, Texas 76116. 
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Dated: March 17, 2022 
Wilmington, Delaware 

 
/s/  David T. Queroli         
 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
 
John H. Knight (No. 3848) 
Russell C. Silberglied (No. 3462) 
Paul N. Heath (No. 3704) 
Zachary I. Shapiro (No. 5103) 
David T. Queroli (No. 6318) 
One Rodney Square 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 651-7700 
Facsimile: (302) 651-7701 
E-mail: knight@rlf.com 
             silberglied@rlf.com 
             heath@rlf.com 
             shapiro@rlf.com      
             queroli@rlf.com 
 
- and -   
 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
 
George A. Davis (admitted pro hac vice)  
Keith A. Simon (admitted pro hac vice)  
Blake T. Denton (admitted pro hac vice)  
Hugh K. Murtagh (admitted pro hac vice)  
Liza L. Burton (admitted pro hac vice)  
1271 Avenue of the Americas  
New York, New York 10020 
Telephone: (212) 906-1200 
Facsimile: (212) 751-4864 
E-mail: george.davis@lw.com 
             keith.simon@lw.com         
             blake.denton@lw.com          
  hugh.murtagh@lw.com 
             liza.burton@lw.com 
 
Counsel for Superior Silica Sands LLC 
 
 

 
/s/  E.E. Allinson III          
 
SULLIVAN ꞏ HAZELTINE ꞏ ALLINSON LLC 

Elihu E. Allinson, III (No. 3476) 
919 N. Market Street, Suite 420 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel: (302) 428-8191 
Fax: (302) 428-8195 
Email: zallinson@sha-llc.com 
 
and 
 
BAKKE NORMAN, S.C. 
 
William E. Wallo, Esq. 
130 South Barstow Street, Suite 1C 
Eau Claire WI 54701 
Tel: (715) 231-8024 
Email: wwallo@bakkenorman.com 
 
Attorneys for Stout Excavating Group LLC 

 

Case 19-50729-KBO    Doc 35    Filed 03/17/22    Page 2 of 3



 

3 
 
RLF1 26933705v.1 

/s/  Laura Davis Jones     
 
PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES 
LLP 
 
Laura Davis Jones (DE Bar No. 2436) 
919 North Market Street, 17th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19899-8705 (Courier 19801) 
Telephone: (302) 652-4100 
Facsimile: (302) 652-4400 
Email: ljones@pszjlaw.com 
 
- and - 
 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
 
Matthew S. Barr (admitted pro hac vice) 
David N. Griffiths (admitted pro hac vice) 
Candace M. Arthur (admitted pro hac vice) 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 
Email: matt.barr@weil.com 
david.griffiths@weil.com 
candace.arthur@weil.com 
 
Attorneys for HPS Investment Partners, LLC 
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